Software version V02.03 and later
CC1N7105en
18.01.2024
Smart Infrastructure
7105
Burner controls LME71…
LME72…
LME73…

18.01.2024
Supplementary documentation
Product type Designation Documentation type Documentation
number
PME71.111Ax Program module User Documentation A7105.1
PME71.112Ax Program module User Documentation A7105.2
PME71.401Ax Program module User Documentation A7105.3
PME71.402Ax Program module User Documentation A7105.4
PME71.901Ax Program module User Documentation A7105.5
LME71.901A2 *) Burner control User Documentation A7105.6
PME72.521Ax *) Program module User Documentation A7105.11
PME72.541Ax *) Program module User Documentation A7105.12
PME73.810Ax Program module User Documentation A7105.21
PME73.811Ax Program module User Documentation A7105.22
PME73.812Ax Program module User Documentation A7105.23
PME73.820Ax Program module User Documentation A7105.24
PME73.830Ax Program module User Documentation A7105.25
PME73.831Ax Program module User Documentation A7105.26
PME73.840Ax Program module User Documentation (variant 1) A7105.27
PME73.840Ax Program module User Documentation (variant 2) A7105.28
PME73.231Ax Program module User Documentation A7105.29
LME Burner control Environmental declaration E7105 *)
LME71/LME72/LME73 Burner control Product range summary Q7105
LME71/LME72/LME73 Burner control Basic documentation P7105
PME Program module Environmental declaration E7105.1 *)
*) On request only
4/39
Smart Infrastructure CC1N7105en
18.01.2024
Standards and certificates
Applied directives:
 Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
 Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU
 Gas Appliances Regulation (EU) 2016/426
 Electromagnetic compatibility EMC (immunity) *) 2014/30/EU
*) The compliance with EMC emission requirements must be checked after the burner control is
    installed in equipment
Compliance with the regulations of the applied directives is verified by the adherence to
the following standards/regulations:
 Automatic burner control systems for burners and
appliances burning gaseous or liquid fuels
DIN EN 298
 Safety and control devices for gas burners and gas-
burning appliances – Valve proving systems for automatic
shutoff valves
DIN EN 1643
 Safety and control devices for burners and appliances
burning gaseous and/or liquid fuels
DIN EN 13611
 Automatic electrical controls for household and similar use
Part 2-5:
Special requirements on automatic electric burner control
and monitoring systems
DIN EN 60730-2-5
The edition of the standards that applies in each case can be found in the
declaration of conformity.
 Note on DIN EN 60335-2-102
Household and similar electrical appliances – Safety
Parts 2–102:
Particular requirements for gas, oil, and solid-fuel burning appliances having
electrical connections. The electrical connections of the LME7 and the PME7 comply
with the requirements of DIN EN 60730-2-5.
EAC conformity (Eurasian conformity)
UKCA conformity mark (UK compliance)
China RoHS
Hazardous substances table:
120 V AC versions only
5/39
Smart Infrastructure CC1N7105en